component, after adjusting for an allocation of debt issuance costs and the deferred tax impact. Such excess
represents the estimated fair value of the conversion feature and is recorded as additional paid-in capital. The
Company�s debentures were issued at a coupon rate of 3.125%, which was below that of a similar instrument that
does not have a conversion feature (7.20%). Therefore, the valuation of the debt component resulted in a
discounted carrying value of the debentures compared to the principal. This debt discount is amortized as
additional non-cash interest expense over the expected life of the debt, which is also the stated life of the debt.
The condensed consolidated financial statements have been retrospectively adjusted for all periods presented in
accordance with the authoritative guidance for convertible debentures. See �Note 10. Convertible Debentures and
Revolving Credit Facility� for further information.

The effect of the retrospective adoption on individual line items on the Company�s condensed consolidated
balance sheet was as follows:

March 28, 2009
(In thousands) As

Edgar Filing: XILINX INC - Form 10-Q

5

Previously As
Reported Adjustments (1) Adjusted

Other assets $ 216,905 $ (13,614) (2) $ 203,291
Convertible debentures 690,125 (338,015) 352,110
Deferred tax liabilities 82,648 113,541 196,189
Additional paid-in capital 856,232 229,513 1,085,745
Retained earnings 897,771 (18,653) 879,118

(1) The amounts represent the net effect of the adoption of the accounting standard for convertible debentures in the first
quarter of fiscal 2010 and the repurchase of a portion of the debentures.

(2) Other assets as of March 28, 2009 decreased by $13.6 million due to a decrease to long-term deferred tax assets and a
retroactive adjustment of debt issuance costs upon the adoption of the accounting standard for convertible debentures.
Long-term deferred tax assets as of March 28, 2009 decreased by $7.0 million and the Company reclassified $6.6 million of debt
issuance costs from other assets to additional paid-in capital. The reclassification resulted in a cumulative decrease in
amortization of debt issuance costs of $488 thousand as of March 28, 2009.

5

The effect of the retrospective adoption on individual line items on the Company�s condensed consolidated
statements of income for the periods indicated was as follows:

Year Ended Year Ended
March 28, 2009 March 29, 2008

(In thousands, except per share amounts) As As
Previously As Previously As
Reported Adjustments Adjusted Reported Adjustments Adjusted

Gain on early extinguishment of
   convertible debentures $ 110,606 $ (35,572) (1) $ 75,034 $ � $ � $ �
Interest and other income (expense), net 12,189 (4,587) (2) 7,602 52,750 (4,604) (2) 48,146
Provision for income taxes 122,544 (26,237) 96,307 100,047 127 100,174
Net income 375,640 (13,922) 361,718 374,047 (4,731) 369,316
Net income per common share - basic $ 1.36 $ (0.05) $ 1.31 $ 1.27 $ (0.02) $ 1.25
Net income per common share - diluted $ 1.36 $ (0.05) $ 1.31 $ 1.25 $ (0.01) $ 1.24
(1) Gain on early extinguishment of convertible debentures decreased during fiscal 2009 due to the allocation of $35.6 million
of the original gain to additional paid-in capital.

(2) Interest and other income (expense), net decreased during fiscal 2009 and 2008 due to additional interest expense recorded
retroactively, partially offset by a reduction of amortization of debt issuance costs.

Three Months Ended Six Months Ended
Sept. 27, 2008 Sept. 27, 2008

(In thousands, except per share amounts) As As
Previously As Previously As
Reported Adjustments Adjusted Reported Adjustments Adjusted

Interest and other income (expense), net $ 8,490 $ (1,250) (3) $ 7,240 $ 14,195 $ (2,477) (3) $ 11,718
Provision for income taxes 22,300 (485) 21,815 46,496 (961) 45,535
Net income 81,825 (765) 81,060 165,754 (1,516) 164,238
Net income per common share - basic $ 0.30 $ (0.01) $ 0.29 $ 0.60 $ (0.01) $ 0.59
Net income per common share - diluted $ 0.29 $ � $ 0.29 $ 0.59 $ � $ 0.59

(3) Interest and other income (expense), net decreased during the three and six months ended September 27, 2008 due to
additional interest expense recorded retroactively, partially offset by a reduction of amortization of debt issuance costs.

The retrospective adoption does not change the Company�s net cash provided by (used in) operating, investing or
financing activities for any period.

Subsequent Events

Edgar Filing: XILINX INC - Form 10-Q